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Regional Programme Outcome 2 Projects and Initiatives 
List of external stakeholders 

 

 Project Stakeholder 
Choose type 

and 
relationship 

Institution Contact Person Contact Information Location Comments 
(optional) 

1 Anti-
Corruption 
and Integrity 

Private 
sector 

Siemens 
Integrity 
Initiative 

Nadeem Anwer , 
Middle East 
Compliance Officer 

Tel: +971552003001 
Email: nadeem.anwer@siemens.com  

Dubai,  
UAE 

 

Donor 
2 Anti-

Corruption 
and Integrity 

Public Sector Parliament  Inaya Ezzeddine, 
Member of 
parliament and 
former minister of 
state for 
administrative 
reform (OMSAR) 

Mobile: +9613236984  
Email: inaya.ezzeddine@gmail.com  

Beirut, 
Lebanon  

 

User/recipie
nt 

3 Anti-
Corruption 
and Integrity 
and KOICA-
Anti-
Corruption 
and Integrity 
(New) 

Public Sector Ministry of 
Health 

Mohamed Mefteh, 
Director General of 
the Central 
Governance Cell 

Tel: +216 54 052 240 
Email: mefteh.mohamed95@gmail.com 
 

Tunis, 
Tunisia 

 

User/recipie
nt 

4 Anti-
Corruption 
and Integrity  
(backup) 

CSO Integrity 
Guardians  

Ghalia Hatamleh Tel: +962 7 92065130 
Email: ghaliahatamleh@gmail.com 
 

Amman, 
Jordan  

Youth initiative 
supported by UNDP-
ACIAC User/recipie

nt 

5 Anti-
Corruption 
and Integrity 
and KOICA-

CSO Moroccan 
Network for 
Defending 
Public Funds 

Mohamed 
Elmaskaoui, 
President  

Tel: +212 661 795342 
Email : elmaskaouis2012@gmail.com  
 

Rabat, 
Morocco  

 

User/recipie
nt 

mailto:nadeem.anwer@siemens.com
mailto:inaya.ezzeddine@gmail.com
mailto:mefteh.mohamed95@gmail.com
mailto:ghaliahatamleh@gmail.com
mailto:elmaskaouis2012@gmail.com
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 Project Stakeholder 
Choose type 

and 
relationship 

Institution Contact Person Contact Information Location Comments 
(optional) 

Anti-
Corruption 
and Integrity 
(New) 
(backup) 

6  KOICA-Anti-
Corruption 
and Integrity 
(New) 
(backup) 

Public Sector Palestinian 
Anti-
Corruption 
Commission 
(PACC) 

Ahmad Barak, 
Commissioner  

Email: pr.anticorruption@pacc.pna.ps West Bank, 
Palestine 

 

User/recipie
nt 

7 KOICA-Anti-
Corruption 
and Integrity 
(New) 
(backup) 

Private 
sector 

Executive 
Magazine  

Yasser Akkoui, 
Editor-in-Chief 

Tel: +961 3 499 889  
Email: yasser@executive.com.lb  
 

Beirut, 
Lebanon  

 

Partner 

  
8 Arab 

Development 
Portal- Data 
and SDGs 

IFI 
OPEC Fund for 
International 
Development 
(OFID) 

Jaafar Al Mahdi 
 

Tel : +431 51 564 217 
Mobile : +43 699 18253344 
E-mail : J.Al-Mahdi@ofid.org  

Vienna, 
Austria 
 

Partnership with Arab 
Funds through Arab 
Coordination Group- 
OFID is the focal point Donor 

9 Arab 
Development 
Portal- Data 
and SDGs 

CSO 
Arab Institute 
for Training 
and Research 
in Statistics 
(AITRS) 

Heidi Saidi 
Director General 

E-mail: saidi@aitrs.org  Amman, 
Jordan 

This organization 
represents National 
Statistical Institutes in 
the region- partnership 
on training content Partner 

10 Arab 
Development 
Portal- Data 
and SDGs 

Academia/re
search 

The Social 
Research 
Center (SRC),  
American 
University in 
Cairo 

Sherine Shawky 
Senior Research 
Scientist 

Mobile: +201 22310 7059 
E-mail: shshawky@aucegypt.edu 
 

Cairo, 
Egypt  

 

Partner 

mailto:pr.anticorruption@pacc.pna.ps
https://www.koica.go.kr/koica_en/index.do
mailto:yasser@executive.com.lb
mailto:J.Al-Mahdi@ofid.org
mailto:saidi@aitrs.org
mailto:shshawky@aucegypt.edu
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 Project Stakeholder 
Choose type 

and 
relationship 

Institution Contact Person Contact Information Location Comments 
(optional) 

11 Arab 
Development 
Portal- Data 
and SDGs 

Academia/re
search 

Economic 
Research 
Forum (ERF) 

Sherine Ghoneim, 
Director 

Mobile : +201 22317 5560 
E-mail : sghoneim@erf.org.eg  
 
 

Cairo, 
Egypt 

 

Partner 

12 Arab 
Development 
Portal- Data 
and SDGs 

Public Sector Directorate of 
Statistics 
(DOS), Jordan  

Ahlam Al Rosan E-mail: Ahlam.AlRosan@DOS.GOV.JO  Amman, 
Jordan  

ADP supporting DOS 
develop Jordan’s SDGs 
Portal 

User/recipie
nt 

  
13 Social 

cohesion 
International 
organisation  

Director 
a.i. for UNDP 
Oslo 
Governance 
Centre  

Malin Herwig Email: malin.herwig@undp.org  Oslo,  
Norway 

Former advisor on 
Conflict Prevention and 
Peacebuilding at the 
UNDP Regional Hub for 
Arab States 

Partner 

  
14 Prevention of 

Violent 
Extremism 

International 
organisation 

International 
Alert  

Ruth Simpson 
EMENA 
Development and 
Learning Manager 
 

Tel: UK +44 (0)20 7627 6809; LEB +961 
81757736 
Email: RSimpson@international-alert.org 
Skype: ruthsimpsonalert 
Website: www.international-alert.org 
WhatsApp: +447791847012. 

London, 
United 
Kingdom 

 

Partner 

  
15 Elections 

(League of 
Arab States 

Public Sector 
Electoral 
Affairs 
Department, 
LAS 

Hadia Sabry 
Director 
 
 
Ahmed Amin 
Deputy Director 

Tel: 201223149667 
Email: hadia.sabry@las.int  
 
 
Tel: +201001071855 
Email:  ahmed.amin@las.int 

Cairo, 
Egypt 

 

Partner 

mailto:sghoneim@erf.org.eg
mailto:Ahlam.AlRosan@DOS.GOV.JO
mailto:malin.herwig@undp.org
mailto:RSimpson@international-alert.org
http://www.international-alert.org/
mailto:hadia.sabry@las.int
mailto:ahmed.amin@las.int
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 Project Stakeholder 
Choose type 

and 
relationship 

Institution Contact Person Contact Information Location Comments 
(optional) 

16 Electoral 
management 
bodies  

Public Sector 
Organization 
of Arab EMBs 
(ArabEMBs) 

Hisham Kuhair, 
Chairman of the 
Executive Board and 
CEO of Palestine 
Election 
Commission 
 
Hasna Ben Slimane 
Tunisia 

Tel: +972599287701 
Email: hkuhail@elections.ps 
 
 
 
 
 
Tel : +0021654229906 
Email: hasna.benslimane@gmail.com 
 

Palestine 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Tunis, 
Tunisia  

 

Partner 

17 Elections 
 
(Backup) 

Public Sector 
Arab Network 
for National 
Human Rights 
Institutions 
(ANNHRIs) 

Ghaffar Alali Legal 
Advisor 
General 
administration 

Tel: 0097444048251 
Mobile: 0097430049485 
Email: galali@annhri.org 
 

Doha, 
Qatar 

 

Partner 

  
18 Gender  

International 
organisation 

UNWomen  Rachel Dore-Weeks,   
women, peace and 
security expert, 
representative  

Email: Rachel.weeks@unwomen.org Beirut, 
Lebanon 

International partner on 
WPS agenda 

Partner 
19 Gender International 

organisation 
 

Global women 
peacebuilders 
organisation  

Mavic Carera 
Chairperson  

Email: mavic@gnwp.org Washingto
n, USA 

Global network of 
women peacebuilders  

Partner 

20 Gender 
CSO 

Women's 
International 
League for 
Peace and 

Leila al Odaat,  
Director MENA  

Email: laila.alodaat@wilpf.org Geneva, 
Switzerland  

100 year old women’s 
international 
organisation fighting for 

Partner 

mailto:hkuhail@elections.ps
mailto:hasna.benslimane@gmail.com
mailto:galali@annhri.org
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 Project Stakeholder 
Choose type 

and 
relationship 

Institution Contact Person Contact Information Location Comments 
(optional) 

Freedom 
(WILPF) 

peace and freedom – 
partner   

21 Gender justice  Public Sector 
 
 

Arab Women 
Organization 
(AWO) 

Fadia Kiwan, 
Director General 

Email: info@arabwomenorg.net Cairo, 
Egypt  

Intergovernmental 
Specialized Agency on 
gender affiliated with the 
League of Arab States. 
One of the main partners 
on gender 

Partner 

22 Gender justice  International 
organisation 

Womens 
centre, 
ESCWA  

Nada Darwazeh  Email: Nada.darwazeh@un.org Beirut, 
Lebanon  

Regional commission  

Partner 
23 Gender 

Justice 
CSO The Arab 

Women 
Center for 
Training and 
Research 
(CAWTAR) 

Soukeina Bouraoui, 
Director 

Email: cawtar@cawtar.org Tunis, 
Tunisia  

An Independent Regional 
Institution 
promoting Gender 
Equality  through 
research, training, 
Ongoing cooperation on 
gender legal analysis  

User/recipie
nt 

  
24 Youth Partner Injaz Samar Dani, 

Executive Director 
 

Tel: +961 1 493 740/1 Ext. 107 
Mobile: +961 3 63 6459  
Skype: samar_dani  
Email: samar@injaz-lebanon.org 
Website: www.injaz-lebanon.org 

Beirut, 
Lebanon 

One of the main youth 
serving organizations 
implementing UNDP’s 
Youth Leadership 
Programme (YLP) in 
Lebanon 

CSO 

25 Youth 
Public Sector 

Arab Youth 
Center (AYC) 

Doaa Kazweni  Tel: +971 52 855 7743 
 Email: 
Doaa.Kazweni@ArabYouthCenter.org 
 

Abu Dhabi, 
UAE 

Donor/partner funding 
the youth development 
delegates. Donor 

 Public Sector 

mailto:info@arabwomenorg.net
mailto:cawtar@cawtar.org
https://www.wikigender.org/wiki/gender-equality/
https://www.wikigender.org/wiki/gender-equality/
mailto:Doaa.Kazweni@ArabYouthCenter.org
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 Project Stakeholder 
Choose type 

and 
relationship 

Institution Contact Person Contact Information Location Comments 
(optional) 

26 AYAMI Partner Fayha Choir Roula Abou Baker  
Manager 

Mobile: +961 76 330323 
Tel: +961 6 201069 
Email: manage@fayhachoir.org  

Tripoli, 
Lebanon 

 

CSO 
 

hoose an item. 

27 Parliaments  hoose an item.      hoose an item. 
28 Parliaments  hoose an item.      hoose an item. 
29 Parliaments  hoose an item.      hoose an item. 
  
30 Fostering 

capacities in 
the Arab 
States for 
sustaining 
peace and 
preventing 
conflict 

International 
organisation 

Ministry of 
Foreign 
Affairs, 
Government 
of Japan 

Anna Dan 
Assistant Director, 
First Middle East 
Division 
 

Email: anna.dan@mofa.go.jp Tokyo  

Donor 

31 Fostering 
capacities in 
the Arab 
States for 
sustaining 
peace and 
preventing 
conflict 

Public Sector League of 
Arab States 

tbd    

User/recipie
nt 

  
32 AHDR Academia/Re

search 
American 
University of 
Beirut  

Jad Chaaban, 
Associate Professor 
of Economics 

Tel: +9611350000 ext. 4442  
Mobile: +9613017742 
Email: jad.chaaban@aub.edu.lb  
Skype: dr.jadchaaban  
Website: www.jadchaaban.com   

Beirut, 
Lebanon  

Team Leader and 
contributing author of 
the Arab Human 
Development Report 
2016: Youth & Prospects 
for Human Development  

Partner  

mailto:jad.chaaban@aub.edu.lb
http://www.jadchaaban.com/
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 Project Stakeholder 
Choose type 

and 
relationship 

Institution Contact Person Contact Information Location Comments 
(optional) 

33 AHDR Academia/Re
search  

American 
University of 
Beirut  

Rima Afifi, 
Professor and 
Associate Dean at 
Department of 
Health Promotion 
and Community 
Health 

Tel: +961 1 350000 ext. 4664 
Email: ra15@aub.edu.lb  

Beirut, 
Lebanon 

Contributing author 

Partner 

  
34  

MADAD 
International 
Organization  

 
UN-Habitat  

Basel Alashi, 
Programme 
Manager 

Tel: +964 751 692 3568 
Email: basel.alashi@un.org 
 

 
Iraq 

 
 

Partner 
35 MADAD International 

organisation 
EU MADAD 
Trust Fund 

Maxime 
Montagner, 
Cooperation Officer 

Tel: +32 (0)2 299 52 29 
Email: 
Maxime.montagner@ec.europa.eu 
 

Brussels, 
Belgium 

 

Donor  

  

mailto:ra15@aub.edu.lb
mailto:basel.alashi@un.org
mailto:Maxime.montagner@ec.europa.eu


8 
 

Regional Programme Outcome 2 Projects and Initiatives 
List of UNDP stakeholders (BPPS Team Leaders, Country Offices, RP Project CTAs) 

BPPS Team  Thematic Area Name & Title  Contact Information 
(telephone and email) 

1 Gender  Raquel Laguna  
Acting director, Gender BPPS  

Email: 
Raquel.laguna@undp.org  

2 Gender Frances Guy 
Gender Team Leader 
Regional Hub, Amman 

Mobile: +962-797308262 
Email: frances.guy@undp.org 
 

3 Governance Hassan Krayem 
Governance Portfolio Manager  
Regional Hub, Amman 
 

Mobile : +961 3 372248, 
 Tel: +961 1 962503 
Email: 
Hassan.krayem@undp.org 
Skype: Hassan.krayem  

4 Governance and 
Peacebuilding  

Rawhi Afghani 
Governance and Peacebuilding Team Leader  
Regional Hub, Amman 

Mobile: +962-79-9789631 
Email:  
rawhi.afaghani@undp.org 
Skype: AfaghaniRawhi 
 

5 Innovation Kawtar Zerouali  
Regional Innovation Advisor, Arab States 
Regional Hub, Amman 

Mobile: +962797140281 
Email: 
kawtar.zerouali@undp.org  
 

6    
UNDP RBAS, 
New York 

Relevant for project Name & Title  Contact Information 

1 AHDR Adel Abdellatif  
Senior Strategic Advisor 
RBAS, New York  

Email: 
adel.abdellatif@undp.org  

2 LAS-Japan Fumiko Fukuoka  
Senior Partnership Development Advisor 
 
 

Email: 
Fumiko.fukuoka@undp.org  
 
 

mailto:Raquel.laguna@undp.org
mailto:frances.guy@undp.org
mailto:Hassan.krayem@undp.org
mailto:rawhi.afaghani@undp.org
mailto:zerouali@undp.org
mailto:adel.abdellatif@undp.org
mailto:Fumiko.fukuoka@undp.org
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Rana Mohamed Essam, Project Manager  

 
Email: Rana.Essam@las.int 

UNDP Country 
Offices 

   

1.Iraq MADAD Isabela Ulribe 
Head of UNDP Erbil Office and Headway Project Manager 

Mobile : +964 (0) 750 300 
3003 
Email : 
isabela.uribe@undp.org  
 

2. Lebanon  MADAD Marija De Wijn 
Chief Technical Advisor 

Mobile:  +961 (0)71 157 570 
Email : marija.dewijn@un.org 
 

3. Lebanon  ACIAC Natacha Sarkis 
Project Manager   
Anti-Corruption for Trust (ACT) 

Mobile: +961 70 234 554 
Email : Email : 
natacha.sarkis@undp.org 
skype:  live:natacha_sarkis  

4. Morocco ACIAC Chafika, Affaq 
Project Analyst 
Democratic Governance   

Mobile: 00 212 661 164247 
chafika.affaq@undp.org  
skype: chafika.affaq 

5.Kuwait ACIAC Hideko Hadzialic 
Resident Representative 

Mobile:  00965 9744 1546 
Email: 
hideko.hadzialic@undp.org  
 

6. Tunisia DLI Adata Fishta and Eduardo Lopez 
A pilot project; introducing it to external parties to be 
initiated in August 2020 

Email:  eduardo.lopez-
mancisidor@undp.org 

7. Jordan PVE Baker al-Hiyari  
Senior Programme Advisor 
Preventing Violent Extremism & Resilience 

Tel:  +962-79-5561888 
Email: 
baker.alhiyari@undp.org 

8. Sudan PVE Khalid Eltahir Tel: +249123525070  
Email: 
khalid.eltahir@undp.org 

9.  Morocco YLP Walid Machrouh  
Youth Project Associate | Youth Development Delegate  

Email: 
walid.machrouh@undp.org 
Tel: +212 699 113 878 

mailto:isabela.uribe@undp.org
mailto:marija.dewijn@un.org
mailto:natacha.sarkis@undp.org
mailto:chafika.affaq@undp.org
mailto:hideko.hadzialic@undp.org
mailto:eduardo.lopez-mancisidor@undp.org
mailto:eduardo.lopez-mancisidor@undp.org
mailto:baker.alhiyari@undp.org
mailto:khalid.eltahir@undp.org
mailto:walid.machrouh@undp.org
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A young person that was part of UNDP’s YLP in Morocco and 
is now a youth delegate working in the UNDP Morocco CO as 
paid for by the Arab Youth Center. 

Regional 
Programme 

Project Name & Title  Contact Information 

1  Khaled AbdelShafi  
Regional Hub for the Arab States Director 
Amman  

Email: 
Khaled.abdelshafi@undp.org  

2  Paola Pagliani 
Regional Programme Coordinator  

Mobile: +962791825465 
Email: 
paola.pagliani@undp.org  

3 Fostering capacities in 
the Arab States for 
sustaining peace and 
preventing conflict 

 
 
Atsuko Geiger 
Project Coordinator 

Email : 
atsuko.geiger@undp.org  

4 Regional Electoral 
Support Project 

Luis Martinez Betanzos 
Regional Electoral Advisor 
Project Manager 

Email: luis.martinez-
betanzos@undp.org  

Skype: luismarbetanzos  

5 Arab Development Portal  Farah Choucair  
Chief Technical Advisor  

Mobile: +9613918672 
Email : 
farah.choucair@undp.org  

6 Anti-Corruption and 
Integrity in the Arab 
Countries  

Arkan El-Seblani 
Chief Technical Advisor  

Mobile : +9613330448 
Email : Arkan.el-
seblani@undp.org  

7  Maya Beydoun 
Programme Management Specialist  

Email : 
maya.beydoun@undp.org  

mailto:Khaled.abdelshafi@undp.org
mailto:paola.pagliani@undp.org
mailto:atsuko.geiger@undp.org
mailto:luis.martinez-betanzos@undp.org
mailto:luis.martinez-betanzos@undp.org
mailto:farah.choucair@undp.org
mailto:Arkan.el-seblani@undp.org
mailto:Arkan.el-seblani@undp.org
mailto:maya.beydoun@undp.org
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8  Dany Wazen                                                                                           
ICT Coordinator 

Mobile: +961 3 148708 
Email: dany.wazen@undp.org 
 

9 Youth Engagement & 
Empowerment 

Linda Haddad                                                                                                   
Project Manager 

 

Mobile: +962798163517 
Email: 
Linda.haddad@undp.org  
 

mailto:dany.wazen@undp.org
mailto:Linda.haddad@undp.org

